
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/16/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,941,635
2nd Payment 2,038,717

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,140,653
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,247,685

5th Payment 2,360,070
1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 2,478,073
2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 2,601,977
3 01/05/19 Sat $25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.3% 12.9% 8th Payment 2,732,076
4 01/09/19 Wed $24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0% 16.4% 9th Payment 2,868,679
5 01/12/19 Sat $27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 4.7% 20.3% 10th Payment 3,012,113

6 01/16/19 Wed $26,683,140 $112,983,507 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 4.5% 23.9% 11th Payment 3,162,719
7 01/19/19 Sat $30,280,744 $128,952,360 $129,000,000 $78,300,000 1.648 5.0% 27.7% 12th Payment 3,320,855
8 01/23/19 Wed $31,165,908 $144,364,158 $0 $0 1.648 5.2% 31.5% 13th Payment 3,486,898
9 01/26/19 Sat $33,929,574 $161,142,611 $0 $0 1.648 5.6% 35.3% 14th Payment 3,661,243

10 01/30/19 Wed $40,319,335 $181,080,854 $0 $0 1.648 6.7% 39.6% 15th Payment 3,844,305
11 02/02/19 Sat $34,099,222 $197,943,199 $0 $0 1.648 5.7% 43.1% 16th Payment 4,036,520
12 02/06/19 Wed $35,739,058 $215,616,457 $0 $0 1.648 5.9% 46.4% 17th Payment 4,238,346
13 02/09/19 Sat $39,555,097 $235,176,778 $0 $0 1.648 6.5% 49.9% 18th Payment 4,450,263
14 02/13/19 Wed $41,546,655 $255,721,941 $0 $0 1.648 6.9% 53.4% 19th Payment 4,672,776
15 02/16/19 Sat $44,076,245 $277,518,007 $0 $0 1.648 7.3% 56.8% 20th Payment 4,906,415
16 02/20/19 Wed $45,701,321 $300,117,685 $0 $0 1.648 7.5% 60.0% 21st Payment 5,151,736
17 02/23/19 Sat $59,970,139 $329,773,412 $0 $0 1.648 9.8% 63.9% 22nd Payment 5,409,323
18 02/27/19 Wed $60,065,246 $359,476,170 $0 $0 1.648 9.8% 67.4% 23rd Payment 5,679,789
19 03/02/19 Sat $95,952,222 $406,925,333 $0 $0 1.648 15.1% 72.4% 24th Payment 5,963,778
20 03/06/19 Wed $138,450,391 $475,390,190 $0 $0 1.648 21.1% 78.2% 25th Payment 6,261,967
21 03/09/19 Sat $188,066,355 $568,390,549 $0 $0 1.648 27.5% 84.2% 26th Payment 6,575,066
22 03/13/19 Wed $301,129,601 $717,301,614 $0 $0 1.648 40.3% 90.6% 27th Payment 6,903,819
23 03/16/19 Sat $376,132,710 $903,302,332 $0 $0 1.648 47.5% 95.0% 28th Payment 7,249,010
24 03/20/19 Wed $602,259,202 $1,201,124,461 $0 $0 1.648 64.3% 98.2% 29th Payment 7,611,460

30th Payment 7,992,033

Total 129,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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